
PANEL OF ARCHITECTS & URBAN DESIGNER FOR JDA-36 MONTHS (CLOSING DATE: 17 JAN 2024) 

CATERGORY A 
NO. NAME OF BIDDER BEE LEVEL 

1 Red Crystal Consulting 1 
2 Zas Architect & Planners 1 
3 Juxtapose  1 
4 Sifika Business Account 1 
5 Lemon Pebble Design 1 
6 Refined Pinnacle 0 
7 Gonang Consulting Services 1 
8 Themolo Business Enterprise 1 
9 JPT Consortium 1 

10 Urban Soup Architects and Urban Designers 3 
11 Bakhi Design Studio 2 
12 Process Factory 1 
13 Phunga Consulting Engineer 1 
14 Smart hand Design 1 
15 NTG Solutions cc  1 
16 472 Studio Architects cc 1 
17 ADO-Architects de Villers Orner 1 
18 Boogertman & Partners 2 
19 Imvelo Studio 1 
20 RMA Business Trust t/aa Raj Maharajh Associates & PM 1 
21 Vonigela 1 
22 IYER cc 1 
23 Overall Corporate Group 1 
24 KMTK Group 1 
25 Pfukani - Kusile Consulting  1 
26 M-Kona Consulting Engineers 1 
27 Urban Living 1 
28 SRSQS QS 0 
29 Azizi Tayob Architects  1 
30 KWP Create 1 
31 C-Giyose & Associates 1 
32 Silver horns Consulting 1 
33 GAPP Architects & Urban Designer Johannesburg 3 
34 Delta Built Environment 1 
35 AES Consulting 1 
36 DGIT Architects Johannesburg 2 
37 Mzamasi Solutions 1 
38 Naren Mistry Architects t/a The Creative Axis Architects 1 



39 Kamadi Consulting  1 
40 HDM Engineering 1 
41 ST Nubian Architects 1 
42 My Architecture 2 
43 KS Mayathela Architects 2 
44 Iqhayiya Design Workshops 1 
45 Nexor 312 1 

      
CATERGORY B 

1 Iqhayiya Design Workshop 1 
2 Platinum Aloe Trading t/a Ubuchule Design Studio 1 
3 Triakon Engineering 1 
4 KWP Create 1 
5 Accute Innovation 1 
6 Ngoti Development Consultants 1 
7 Lemon Pebble 1 
8 AES Consulting 1 
9 Ingenuity Design 1 

10 ADO-Architects de Villies Ortner 1 
11 Boogertman & Partners Holding 2 
12 My Architect 1 
13 KMTK Group 1 
14 Vonigela Consulting 1 
15 Imvelo Studio 1 
16 SRSQS 1 
17 ZAS Architect & Planner 1 
18 Pfukani - Kuile Consulting cc 1 
19 Urban Living 1 
20 OGIT Architects 2 
21 ST Nubia Architects 1 
22 Gonano Consulting Services 1 
23 MMA Architects t/a MMA Design Studio 2 
24 Juxtapose 1 
25 Overall Corporate Group 1 
26 Anolog Engineering 1 
27 Urban Soup 3 
28 Kamadi Consulting cc 1 
29 Prosite Plan Africa 1 
30 Red Crystal 2 
31 Themolo Business Enterprise 1 
32 C-Giyose & Associates 1 
33 NTG Solutions 1 
34 Tusk Construction Support Services 3 



35 GAPP Architects & Urban Designer Johannesburg 3 
36 JTP Consulting  1 
37 Sivago Architects cc 1 
38 KS Manyathela Architects 2 
39 NACME 0 
40 Charisma Design Studio Architects 2 
41 Thuso BLD 1 
42 Nexor 312 1 
43 Aziz Tayob Architects Inc 1 
44 Sesiro Design Group 1 
45 M Kona Consulting Engineer 1 
46 Silverton Consulting 1 
47 Iyer 1 
48 Limgroup Consulting Services 1 
49 Delta Built Environment  1 
50 B.I.L Architects 1 
51 472 Studio 1 
52 A3 Architects Johannesburg 3 
53 DHK Architects 1 
54 JTP Consulting  1 
55 Bakhi Desing Studio 2 
56 Mzamasi Solution 1 
57 Ikemeleng Architects 1 
58 Phunga Consulting Engineering 1 
59 The Creative A - Architects t/a Naren Ministry Architects 1 
60 Smarthand Design & Architect 1 
61 RMA Business t/a Raj Maharajh Associate & PM 1 

      
CATERGORY C 

1 ADO-Architects de Villiers Ortner 1 
2 KS Manathela 2 
3 Overall Corporate Group 1 
4 Bakhi Design Studio 2 
5 Ikemeleng Architects 2 
6 BIL Architecture 2 
7 Silver Horns Consulting 1 
8 Tusk Construction Support Services 3 
9 MMA Architects t/a MM Design Studio 2 

10 KMT k Group 1 
11 Urbane Living 1 
12 NACMCE Pty LTD 1 
13 Iyer 1 
14 Gonang Consulting Services 1 



15 DGIT Architects 2 
16 Archworks Architects 2 
17 Aziz Tayob Architects  1 
18 Boogertman & Partners 2 
19 Nexor 312 1 
20 Delta Built Environment 1 
21 Mzamasi Solution 1 
22 Sivago Architects 1 
23 Delta Built Environment 0 
24 AES Consulting 1 
25 Lemon Pebble 1 
26 Juxtapes 1 
27 KRMS Architects 1 
28 Iqhayiya Design Workshop 1 
29 DHK Architects 1 
30 Pro Site Plan Africa 1 
31 Kamadi Consulting cc 1 
32 Urban Soup 3 
33 Voningela Konsulting & Projects 1 
34 SRSQS QS 1 
35 Pfukani Kusile Consulting 1 
36 Analog 1 
37 Ubuchule Design Architects 1 
38 ST Nubian Architects 1 
39 Charisma Design Studio Architects 2 

40 RMA Business Trust t/a RAJ Maharajh Associates Architects and Projects Managers 
1 

41 GAPP Architects & Urban Designers Johannesburg 3 
42 KWP Create1 1 
43 JTP Consortium 1 
44 The Creative Axis 1 

 


